echne

Data - Consulting - Public Affairs

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

How confident are you in the Government's
ability to deal with the country's priorities in
the next 12 months?

Very much confident
Fairly confident
Less confident

Not at all confident
Don't know

Total

Very much + fairly confident

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
JAN 5th
1625
1623

UK
JAN 5th
4%
31%
30%
30%
5%
100%

35%

UK
JAN 12th
1636
1626

UK
JAN 12th
5%
31%
28%
30%
6%
100%

36%

Gender
o
©
802 834
796 830
Gender
o
o ©
s 8
5% 5%
31% 31%
28% 28%
30% 30%
6% 6%
100% = 100%
36% 36%

o 18 - 34 years

FNEN
o
2O

R 18- 34 years

2
29%
32%
6%
100%

©
ES

33%

Age class

2 2

© @

ES g

3 3

s |
266 272
263 280

Age class

4 4

@ @

o o

> >
< ~
< 0

0 ©

» ~
4% 5%
30% | 31%
28% @ 29%
32% | 29%
6% 6%
100% 100%
34% @ 36%

55 - 64 years

NN
o a
S ©

§ 55 - 64 years

31%
28%
29%
7%
100%

36%

Over 64 years

W W
N @
©

g Over 64 years

5
ES

3
26%
27%
7%
100%

40%

Highest educational title:

Higher Degree -
Postgraduate

S| N | Degree - Master -
Doctorate

23,
23

Higher Degree -
Postgraduate Degree -
Master - Doctorate

o
ES

2
29%
34%
4%
100%

@
B

33%

Degree - Bachelor

First Degree -
Undergraduate

468
443

Highest educational title:

irst Degree - Undergraduate

egree - Bachelor

[ya)

100%

37%

KRR Tertiary Education
IR

Tertiary Education

100%

34%

Secondary
Education

526
536

Secondary Education

100%

37%

«n  Primary Education
- No title

o
o B

Primary Education

- No title

Professional activity

©
@
s |8
a o
)
o a
© £
(7] ui
164 886
156 890

% |8 Other condition
@© @

Professional activity

kel
g
) 3
g I3
5 2
u— o
© £
(2] L
5% 5%

26% 29%
31%  30%
5% 5%

100% 100%

38%  36%

100%

40%

Other condition

4%
26%
29%
35%

6%
100%

30%

BB 112/3/4

Socio-economic grade

& & 71819110
(>}

)

Socio-economic grade

100%

32%

5%
33%
28%
28%

6%
100%

38%

7/8/9/10

3%
100%

44%

FIELDWORK: January 11th - January 12th

General Elections 2019

Conservative
and Unionist Party

PP
® |
S ©

Labour Party

W W
0 @
@

| @ | Liberal Democrats
ENJEN]

| R Green Party

General Elections 2019

Conservative and Unionist

Party

o =
DN
o o
ENEN

13%

10%

2%
100%

75%

Labour Party

7%
37%
52%

4%

100%

7%

Liberal Democrats

2
X

Green Party

Ref2016

£ ®

o >
523 618
552 595
Ref2016

£

(93

E 3

12 3
4% | 9%
22% | 47%
30% | 23%
40% | 18%
4% | 3%
100% 100%
26% | 56%



echne

Data - Consulting « Public Affairs
FIELDWORK: January 11th - January 12th

Gender Age class Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade General Elections 2019 Ref2016
- 5 & S . £ 2
o ko] ) w w o o S
» 4 £ Bo® |56 S S 3 £ oz > <3
Number of cases g g g g § 588 353 2 > | 2 s |3 5 g2 § £ £
o by 3 ey < 3T 2Es5fB8s| =2 32 2 g 2 o 8 < 2 cg = e = <
UK UK o ] S 3 R © 5 BoeeCsel S g8 | ¢ S| 2 | & 5 B E a3 3 S 8 g 5
s 5 ® o o o ¢ 5zgcEER § | 82 £ s 2|5 £ 8 e s |52 % 2 8 £ 5
JAN 5th  JAN 12th = w < » < © & ITaoociisSo| ~ » uw o [%) w 14 [9) < Ir) ~ O 3 i [9) 14 3
Unweighted Sample 1625 1636 802 834 455 266 272 259 384 232 468 343 526 54 164 886 383 203 869 333 426 489 336 137 44 523 618
Weighted Sample 1623 1626 796 830 454 263 280 250 379 230 443 344 536 58 156 890 392 188 866 326 426 480 353 127 26 552 595
If there were a General Election tomorrow, Gender Age class Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade General Elections 2019 Ref2016
would you go to vote? Use a scale of 1 to 10, 2
Q
where 1 means that you would not vote and = 2 g
10 means that you would certainly vote. B5 3 %
28 5 5 £
£e e c S c 2 [}
5 58 ¢ § 2 2 &
g £ k= c © G
» ® ® ® g 8z ,8| ¢ g 8 T 2 2 z 2 >
I © © s o 2=  Om ° > ° ) 3 o = c ) T
$§ 08 £ 2 2 &% gy 8§ O, 5 8 : o T & & 5
@ < < < ~ P ~ o | Lo b ° o= € 3 o o < - oy 5 = =
© ™ < [t} © - o Q o © S © 9] 2 o = 3 5 7] 3 o S © Q@
UK UK 2 £ . ) ) ] 5 £ 5 %o E= 8 £ 9 — Q = o @ @ c 2 @ 3 £ 4
5] 5] © 0 0 ) = 29 =0 @ @ = Z © £ 7] £ N © «© o ] 2 = (5]
JAN 5th JAN 12th = s -~ © < [to) [©) IOo iAo = (%) o n uw 4 o - It} ~ o — p} o o 4
1121314 23% 24% 23% 23%  32%  23% @ 20% @ 18% | 18%  14% | 13% | 30% | 30% 25%  30% 24% 17%  30% 24% | 23% 20% @11% 12% | 14%  10% | 21%
5/6 12% 11% 11% 11% | 10% 9% 15% 6% 15%  11% 8% 15%  12% 8% 6% 11% 15% 8%  12%  11% 9% 13% 4% 20% @ 12% 7% 11%
7/8 21% 20% 19% 21%  26% @ 28%  19% | 16% | 11% @ 14% | 24% | 19% | 17% 44% 15% 25% 9% | 22% 21% | 21% 17% @ 20% | 29% 1% @ 36%  19%  21%
910 44% 45% 47% 44% | 32%  40% @ 46% @ 59% | 55% @ 61% | 54% | 36% @ 41% 20% 49% 40% 57%  40% 42% @ 44% 54% @ 56% | 67% | 57% | 38% @ 64%  47%
Don’t know/Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% | 100% 100% 100%  100% @ 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%



echne

Data - Consulting « Public Affairs
FIELDWORK: January 11th - January 12th

Gender Age class Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade General Elections 2019 Ref2016
[ c c > 12}
' 5] £ 2
Numb f 0 2 g, 2.0 £ % % 3 5 © < > E
umber ot cases § B | § 8 | 8 332,838 3 =z 3. § | 3 : 2§ : B
0 > 2 2 3 5 P3.ERle & | febg B g 8 e | 22| ¢ = d c
T 3 3 3 3 © 558028 g S8 g= 3 e H = 3 S 25 3 s c kS )
UK UK © g 7 7 < ; § £¥5tpsd = 85 | E2 | = s | £ |2 e ° 2 g5 3 ® 8 £ s
JAN5th  JAN12th 2 & ® 8 2 8 3 T&déisd # 68 | &7 | & i & 5 = & S S8& S 5 o 4 g
Unweighted Sample 1625 1636 802 834 455 266 272 259 384 232 468 343 526 54 164 886 383 203 869 333 426 489 336 137 44 523 618
Weighted Sample 1623 1626 796 830 454 263 280 250 379 230 443 344 536 58 156 890 392 188 866 326 426 480 353 127 26 552 595
Which political party would you vote for? Gender Age class Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade General Elections 2019 Ref2016
>
2 £
T, 2 a
58 ¢ s
® O o S c
S0 8 _ p=t - 2 o
FL 288 g8 s 2 &
g £ k= c © G
» ® ® ® g 8z ,8| ¢ g 8 T 2 2 z 2 >
3 3 3 3 4] = 2om o > o [9) 2 ] = & & €
o o o g > 2 | 5. [in S Wy & 3 5 [ o a ©
o 5 3 by < 3 Q¢ fo > ° >= | £ > | o 3 ° e o = o <
T ) < o S © go 0O o] S g = o o o = 3 5 3 3 [ S T Q
e WK 3 5 a » v » & 2222 5|5 £2 35 2 3 £ 8 e 2 5§ & 2 8 § 3
JANS5th  JAN12th | = & e 3 2 8 & |£8 o | & » &7 6 | a x| & | = 5 ~ o 3 i o o 3
Labour Party 30% 31% 30% 31% 31% | 35%  32% | 31% | 26% 35% 36% 27%  27% @ 31%  32% 30% 26% 42% 34% 27%  26% 15% @ 84% @ 25% @ 27% @ 50% @ 17%
Conservative and Unionist Party 17% 17% 19% 16%  12% | 16% | 17%  21%  22% 19%  22% 13%  15% 21% 16% 17% 22% 8%  13% 18% 24% 47% 3% 15% 3% 14%  30%
Liberal Democrats 6% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 6% 6% 6% 9% 6% 3% 5% 1% 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 10% 5% 2% 26% 3% 7% 4%
Reform UK 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 7% 5% 1% 4% 5% 6% 8% 6% 4% 5% | 3% 5% 6% 3% 11% 0% 1% 11%
Green Party 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% | 1% 2% 2% 6% 3% 7% 3% 42% 5% 2%
Scottish National Party 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% | 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 0% 0% 2% 4% 2%
Other party 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% | 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4%
Wouldn't vote 23% 22% 22% 23%  31%  23%  20% @ 18%  19%  13%  13%  30% @ 29% @ 25% 29% 23%  17% 30% 24% @ 22% 20% | 11% 0% 12% | 14% = 10% | 20%
Uncertain 12% 11% 11% 11% | 10%  10% @ 15% 6% 14% | 12% 8% 14% | 12% 8% 7% 11% | 14% 8% @ 12% | 12% @ 9% 11% 4% 19% @ 12% 7% 11%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Which political party would you vote for? Gender Age class Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade General Elections 2019 Ref2016
. g
T, 2 a
53 | ¢ g
@ O = 5 c
& [a] o =] c = 17}
FL ES | S 8 o 2 =
8 [} = S = c © G
® ® @ @ e %z ,5 & & 8 2 2 o 2 g >
@ @ © @ o) os o m ol > S 3 S 5 = 5 5 £
< 2 2 2 > 8 | o w © Wy o o) s [ o [a) ©
@ < < < < 3 -0 | S0 2 ° o= € 2 ° o < 2 < 5 = b= =
© ™ ~ ) © © o9 | Q9 < 5 c = o ° o = 3 & 3 3 o S «© 4
UK UK 3 £ - - : - ¢ 52 B2 T 0§ E2 £ 2|3 £ & o o |5 | £ |38 o § 8
JAN5th  JAN12th | = & e 3 2? 8 8 o o & » &+ o o | x & = 5 ~ o S i G o 3
Labour Party 46% 47% 45% 48% | 53% @ 52% @ 48% | 42% | 39% @ 47% | 47% | 49% @ 45% 48% 51% 46% 39% 66% 55% @ 40% 36% @ 19% | 87% | 35% | 36% @ 60% @ 24%
Conservative and Unionist Party 25% 26% 28% 24%  20% @ 23% @ 26% @ 28%  33% | 25% @ 28% 24% 25% @ 33% 26% 26%  33% 12% 21% | 27% 34% | 61% 3% 21% 5% 17% | 44%
Liberal Democrats 9% 8% 6% 10% 5% 8% 9% 8% 9% 12% 7% 5% 8% 2% 8% | 9% 7% 4% 7% 14% 6% 3% 37% 3% 9% 6%
Reform UK 8% 7% 7% 7% 5% 7% 7% 9% 8% 2% 5% 8% 10%  12% 9% 7% @ 8% | 5% 8% 9% 5% 14% 1% 16%
Green Party 5% 5% 5% 4% 9% 5% 3% 3% 2% 6% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6% 2% | 2% 4% 8% 4% 7% 4% 56% 6% 2%
Scottish National Party 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 7% 2% 4% 5% 6% 2% 7% 3% 5% | 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2%
Other party 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 7% 4% 2% 3% 7% 4% 2% | 6% 5% 4% 5% 3% 1% 3% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% | 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%



