

			Gen	der		A	Age clas	S			Highest	educatio	nal title:		Pro	ofessio	nal activ	/ity	Socio-e	conomi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ections 20)19	Ref 2	2016
Number of cases	UK AN 5th J J	UK AN 12th	Male	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higher Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master -	Doctorate First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Self employed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	9/9	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
Unweighted Sample	1625	1636	802	834	455	266	272	259	384	232	468	343	526	54	164	886	383	203	869	333	426	489	336	137	44	523	618
Weighted Sample	1623	1626	796	830	454	263	280	250	379	230	443	344	536	58	156	890	392	188	866	326	426	480	353	127	26	552	595

How confident are you in the Government's			Gen	der			Age clas	is			Highest	education	nal title	:	Pro	ofessior	nal activ	rity	Socio-e	conomi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ctions 20	19	Ref 2	2016
ability to deal with the country's priorities in the next 12 months?	UK JAN 5th	UK JAN 12th	Male	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higher Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master - Doctorate	First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Selfemployed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	9/9	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
Very much confident	4%	5%	5%	5%	4%	4%	5%	5%	6%	5%	5%	4%	5%	5%	5%	5%	6%	4%	4%	5%	8%	12%		3%		4%	9%
Fairly confident	31%	31%	31%	31%	29%	30%	31%	31%	34%	28%	32%	30%	32%	34%	33%	31%	34%	26%	28%	33%	36%	63%	7%	15%	15%	22%	47%
Less confident	30%	28%	28%	28%	29%	28%	29%	28%	26%	29%	28%	29%	28%	28%	26%	29%	26%	29%	29%	28%	26%	13%	37%	39%	31%	30%	23%
Not at all confident	30%	30%	30%	30%	32%	32%	29%	29%	27%	34%	30%	30%	29%	29%	31%	30%	28%	35%	32%	28%	27%	10%	52%	36%	50%	40%	18%
Don't know	5%	6%	6%	6%	6%	6%	6%	7%	7%	4%	5%	7%	6%	4%	5%	5%	6%	6%	7%	6%	3%	2%	4%	7%	4%	4%	3%
Total	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Verv much + fairly confident	35%	36%	36%	36%	33%	34%	36%	36%	40%	33%	37%	34%	37%	39%	38%	36%	40%	30%	32%	38%	44%	75%	7%	18%	15%	26%	56%



			Gen	der		-	Age class	S			Highest	educatio	nal title:		Pro	ofessio	nal activ	rity	Socio-e	economi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ections 20	19	Ref 2	2016
Number of cases	UK JAN 5th	UK JAN 12th	Male	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higher Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master -	First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Self employed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	9/9	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
Unweighted Sample	1625	1636	802	834	455	266	272	259	384	232	468	343	526	54	164	886	383	203	869	333	426	489	336	137	44	523	618
Weighted Sample	1623	1626	796	830	454	263	280	250	379	230	443	344	536	58	156	890	392	188	866	326	426	480	353	127	26	552	595

If there were a General Election tomorrow,			Gen	ıder		,	Age clas	s			Highest	education	onal title		Pro	ofessio	nal activ	/ity	Socio-	economi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ctions 20	019	Ref 2	2016
would you go to vote? Use a scale of 1 to 10, where 1 means that you would not vote and 10 means that you would certainly vote.	UK JAN 5th	UK JAN 12th	Male	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higher Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master - Doctorate	First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Selfemployed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	5/6	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
1/2/3/4	23%	24%	23%	23%	32%	23%	20%	18%	18%	14%	13%	30%	30%	25%	30%	24%	17%	30%	24%	23%	20%	11%		12%	14%	10%	21%
5/6	12%	11%	11%	11%	10%	9%	15%	6%	15%	11%	8%	15%	12%	8%	6%	11%	15%	8%	12%	11%	9%	13%	4%	20%	12%	7%	11%
7/8	21%	20%	19%	21%	26%	28%	19%	16%	11%	14%	24%	19%	17%	44%	15%	25%	9%	22%	21%	21%	17%	20%	29%	11%	36%	19%	21%
9/10	44%	45%	47%	44%	32%	40%	46%	59%	55%	61%	54%	36%	41%	20%	49%	40%	57%	40%	42%	44%	54%	56%	67%	57%	38%	64%	47%
Don't know/Prefer not to say				1%				1%	1%		1%			3%			2%		1%	1%							
Total	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%



			Gend	der		-	Age class	3			Highest	educatio	onal title	:	Pro	ofession	nal activ	rity	Socio-e	economi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ctions 20	19	Ref 2	2016
Number of cases	UK JAN 5th	UK JAN 12th	Male	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higher Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master -	First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Self employed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	9/9	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
Unweighted Sample	1625	1636	802	834	455	266	272	259	384	232	468	343	526	54	164	886	383	203	869	333	426	489	336	137	44	523	618
Weighted Sample	1623	1626	796	830	454	263	280	250	379	230	443	344	536	58	156	890	392	188	866	326	426	480	353	127	26	552	595

Which political party would you vote for?			Gen	der		-	Age class	S			Highest	education	onal title	:	Pro	ofession	nal activ	vity	Socio-e	conomi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ections 20)19	Ref 2	.016
[all cases]	UK JAN 5th	UK JAN 12th	Male	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higher Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master - Doctorate	First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Selfemployed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	9/9	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
Labour Party	30%	31%	30%	31%	31%	35%	32%	31%	26%	35%	36%	27%	27%	31%	32%	30%	26%	42%	34%	27%	26%	15%	84%	25%	27%	50%	17%
Conservative and Unionist Party	17%	17%	19%	16%	12%	16%	17%	21%	22%	19%	22%	13%	15%	21%	16%	17%	22%	8%	13%	18%	24%	47%	3%	15%	3%	14%	30%
Liberal Democrats	6%	5%	4%	6%	3%	5%	6%	6%	6%	9%	6%	3%	5%		1%	5%	6%	5%	3%	5%	10%	5%	2%	26%	3%	7%	4%
Reform UK	5%	5%	5%	4%	3%	4%	4%	7%	5%	1%	4%	5%	6%	8%	6%	4%	5%	3%	5%	6%	3%	11%		0%		1%	11%
Green Party	3%	3%	3%	3%	6%	3%	2%	3%	2%	4%	5%	3%	2%		3%	4%	1%	2%	2%	6%	3%		7%	3%	42%	5%	2%
Scottish National Party	3%	3%	3%	2%	3%	2%	3%	5%	1%	3%	4%	3%	1%	4%	2%	3%	2%	2%	3%	3%	3%	0%	0%	2%		4%	2%
Other party	2%	3%	3%	2%	2%	2%	2%	3%	4%	3%	2%	2%	4%		3%	2%	4%	2%	3%	2%	2%					3%	4%
Wouldn't vote	23%	22%	22%	23%	31%	23%	20%	18%	19%	13%	13%	30%	29%	25%	29%	23%	17%	30%	24%	22%	20%	11%	0%	12%	14%	10%	20%
Uncertain	12%	11%	11%	11%	10%	10%	15%	6%	14%	12%	8%	14%	12%	8%	7%	11%	14%	8%	12%	12%	9%	11%	4%	19%	12%	7%	11%
Prefer not to say		1%		1%				1%	1%	1%	1%			3%	1%		2%		1%	1%							
Total	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%

Which political party would you vote for?			Gen	der		,	Age clas	s			Highest	educatio	onal title:		Pro	ofession	nal activ	rity	Socio-e	conomi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ctions 20	19	Ref 2	016
[only who indicates a pol party]	UK JAN 5th	UK JAN 12th	Male	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higher Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master - Doctorate	First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Selfemployed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	9/9	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
Labour Party	46%	47%	45%	48%	53%	52%	48%	42%	39%	47%	47%	49%	45%	48%	51%	46%	39%	66%	55%	40%	36%	19%	87%	35%	36%	60%	24%
Conservative and Unionist Party	25%	26%	28%	24%	20%	23%	26%	28%	33%	25%	28%	24%	25%	33%	26%	26%	33%	12%	21%	27%	34%	61%	3%	21%	5%	17%	44%
Liberal Democrats	9%	8%	6%	10%	5%	8%	9%	8%	9%	12%	7%	5%	8%		2%	8%	9%	7%	4%	7%	14%	6%	3%	37%	3%	9%	6%
Reform UK	8%	7%	7%	7%	5%	7%	7%	9%	8%	2%	5%	8%	10%	12%	9%	7%	8%	5%	8%	9%	5%	14%				1%	16%
Green Party	5%	5%	5%	4%	9%	5%	3%	3%	2%	6%	6%	5%	3%		5%	6%	2%	2%	4%	8%	4%		7%	4%	56%	6%	2%
Scottish National Party	4%	4%	5%	3%	5%	3%	4%	7%	2%	4%	5%	6%	2%	7%	3%	5%	3%	3%	4%	4%	4%			2%		4%	2%
Other party	3%	3%	4%	4%	3%	2%	3%	3%	7%	4%	2%	3%	7%		4%	2%	6%	5%	4%	5%	3%			1%		3%	6%
Total	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%